FACULTY OF ART & DESIGN

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home &	PT Students	Overseas
	EU Students		Students
Undergraduate courses	3225 - "new"		9000
STANDARD fees	1285 – "old"		
New Students		200 / 15 crds	
Returning Students		160 / 15 crds	
LIO EL O OC. I. A			
UG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15 crds	9000
Sandwich year	640	NICA	750
Candwich year	040	N/A	750
Postgraduate courses	3400		9500
STANDARD fees			3000
15 credit module		283 / mod	
30 credit module		566 / mod	
60 credit dissertation		1132	
Continuation fee		150	
PG EL O ctudente STANDARR	5000	445 445 4	
PG ELQ students STANDARD fees	5000	417 / 15 crds	9500

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

Art & Design Foundation	N/A	75 / mod	4775
Architectural Practice Postgraduate Diploma	- N/A	1050	1050
Architecture – BArch	3225	2150 / yr	9000
Research (MPhil/PhD)	3400	875	9500

Please note: all postgraduate courses with standard charges are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 09/10 fee schedule.

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Undergraduate courses STANDARD fees	3225 – "new" 1285 – "old"		8500
New students Returning students		200 / 15 crds 160 / 15 crds	
UG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15 crds	8500
Sandwich year	640	N/A	750
Continuation fee		150	

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

Accounting Otalian DA (4	1 21/2	1 44 4 4 4	
Accounting Studies – BA (top-up)	N/A	161 / 15	8500
		credits	
Business - UCCE (Franchise	N/A	161 / 15	N/A
only)		credits	
Business - BA/BA(Hons) DL only	N/A	350 / mod 18	450 / mod
		mods total =	18 mods
		(6300)	total =
		` ′	(8100)
Business Enterprise - UCPD	N/A	50	N/A
English Law - Certificate (LICert)	All Socrates /	N/A	N/A
	Erasmus		
LLB Law / Law & Criminal Justice	N/A	400 / 30	N/A
(part-time only)		credits	
International Foundation	Course	Course	Course
Certificate in Business – IFCB	Suspended	Suspended	Suspended
# Accounting & Finance - MSc	5950	5950 pro-	8500
		rated over	
		number of	
		yrs study	
		J . 5 5 5 5 5 5	
Home/EU fast-track CIMA	i	2975	
graduates			
Overseas (based in the UK) fast-			3990
track CIMA graduates			0000
# Advertising & PR Management -	5950	5950 pro-	8500
MSc MSc	0000	rated over	0300
# Advanced Legal Practice -	N/A	yrs study	NICA
	IN/A	TBC by CLT	N/A
LLM/PGD Diploma programme			
C4 4 f 4 C1 =			
Stage 1 fee to CLT			
Stage 2 fee to DMU			<u> </u>

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW Cont. Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Legal Practice – LLM (1yr 90 credits top-up for LPC graduates only)	N/A	1252	3990
Legal Practice – PG Cert	N/A	2500	Pro-rata by module TBC
Business Law – LLM	3000	N/A	8500
Business Law – LLM (DL only)	N/A	3200 – Informa	TBC
Employment Law – LLM	N/A	3200 – Informa	N/A
Environmental Law – LLM	N/A	3200 – Informa	N/A
Food Law - LLM (DL only)	N/A	3200 – Informa	N/A
Medical Law & Ethics – LLM	N/A	3200 Informa	N/A
Sports Law - LLM (DL only)	N/A	3200 – Informa	N/A
Housing - BSc(Hons) top-up	N/A	900	N/A
Foundation Degree Housing, Community and Regeneration BSc(Hons) Housing studies	N/A	995 / year	N/A
Housing Policy & Apex module	N/A	400	N/A
Housing Studies – Post Experience Dip	N/A	995	N/A
# Human Resource Management by Distance Learning - MA	N/A		
Fast Track Full Track		3950 5950	5950 8500
Single module for CPD		740	980
Chartered Institute of Housing – Professional Diploma	N/A	TBA by CIH	N/A
International Business Graduate Certificate (GCIB)		N/A	
September start January start	N/A 3950		5950 3950
# International Business & Corporate Social Responsibility – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	8500

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW Cont. Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# International Business & Entrepreneurship – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	
# International Business & Finance – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	8500
Home/EU fast-track CIMA graduates Overseas fast-track CIMA graduates		3470	5320
# International Business & HRM – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	8500
# International Business & Management ~ MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	8500
Globalisation – MA	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	8500
Law – Graduate Diploma (GDL)	4450	N/A	5950
Distance Learning	N/A	2997.50 / yr for 2 yrs ITC	3247.50 / yr
Legal Practice Course - PG Dip	7250*	N/A	7950*
Open Learning	N/A	3725* / yr for 2 yrs ITC DL	•
 Fee INCLUDES £275 materials (value) students WILL have to pay an ADDI Solicitors Regulation Authority Boa 	TIONAL £110 FT	may vary slight	ly). NB e to the
# Management – MSc (needs 90 APL credits)	N/A	3950	N/A
#Management Studies – Grad Cert	N/A	1995	N/A
#Management Studies – P/Grad Diploma	N/A	1995	N/A
# Marketing – CIM PG Dip (students pay additional CIM membership & exam fee including re-sits)	N/A	295 / mod CIM to confirm	N/A

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW Cont. Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# Marketing Management – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	8500
# MBA (full-time)	6450	N/A	8950
# MBA (Finance)	6450	N/A	8950
# MBA – Executive PT	N/A	3950 / yr for 2 yrs	N/A
# MBA – Executive PT top-up route = 105 credits. For DMS graduates plus students with 75 PG credits of APL	N/A	3950 (for 105 PG credits)	N/A
Management of Human Resources – PgDip/MA (formally PDPM & MA P & D & CIPD)			
Pg Dip	4195	2097 / yr – Home	5503
		611 / mod – OS	
PGDip (top-up for MA)	1850	1850 – home 611 / mod – OS	2447
MA	6045	3022 / yr home	7950
		611 / mod –	
# Project Management – MSc * optional supplemental charge maybe included for Prince2	5950*	5950* total 180 credits over study period	8500*
training (TBC)			
# Strategic Marketing – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	8500
# Strategic Marketing – MSc 90 credit APL top-up)	N/A	3950	N/A
# Strategic Public Management – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	8500

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW Cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# Strategic Public Management – MSc top-up route 1yr PT = 90 credits. For DMS graduates plus students with 90 PG credits of APL	N/A	3950	N/A
Research (MPhil/PhD)	3400	875	8500

Please note: all postgraduate courses with standard charges AND those marked with a " # " are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 09/10 fee schedule.

tutfeeshed 09/10

6

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW Cont. PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANCY PROGRAMMES

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course		FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
ACCA		N/A	TBC	
	Foundation Stage		225 / sub	3960 / yr
	Certificate Stage		275 / sub	3960 / yr
	Professional Stage		275 / sub	3960 / yr
				(660 / paper)
CIMA			TBC	
	Stage 1		225 / sub	3960 / yr
	Intermediate Level		275 / sub	3960 / yr
	Final Level (Nov exams)		275 / sub	3960 / yr
	Final Level (May exams)		375 / sub	3960 / yr
				(660 / paper)

FACULTY OF TECHNOLOGY Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Undergraduate courses STANDARD fees	3225 – "new" 1285 – "old		9000
New students Returning students		200 / 15 crds 160 / 15 crds	
UG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15 credits	9000
Sandwich year	640	N/A	750
Postgraduate courses STANDARD fees	3400		9500
15 credit module 30 credit module 60 credit dissertation		283 / mod 566 / mod 1132	
Continuation fee		150	
Postgraduate sandwich fee	640		750
PG ELQ students STANDARD fees	5000	417 / 15 crds	9500

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

# Industrial Data Maria III	0.400		1
# Industrial Data Modelling – MSc.	3400	DL only	DL only
Per module		380	1026
PG Cert		1520	4104
PG Dip		3037	8208
Project		365	980
MSc		3400	9500
# Intelligent Systems – MSc	3400		9500
			DL fee 5549
15 credit module	1	283 / mod	463
30 credit module		566 / mod	N/A
dissertation		1132	1845
# Intelligent Systems & Robotics	3400		9500
- MSc			DL fee 5549
15 credit module		283 / mod	463
30 credit module		566 / mod	N/A
dissertation		1132	1845

FACULTY OF TECHNOLOGY cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# Rapid Product Development – MSc	3400		9500
PT MSc UK/EU module project		700 1550	
PT MSc overseas module project			775 3350
PT MSc UK/EU partner companies			
module project		500 1550	
PT MSc UK/EU SME company or self funding students module		395	
project		1050	
Research (MPhil/PhD)	3400	875	9500

Please note: all postgraduate courses with standard charges AND those marked with "#" are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 09/10 fee schedule.

FACULTY OF HEALTH & LIFE SCIENCES

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Undergraduate courses STANDARD fees	3225 - "new" 1285 – "old"		9000
New students Returning students		200 / 15 crds 160 / 15 crds	9000
UG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15 crds	9000
Sandwich year	640	N/A	750
Postgraduate courses STANDARD fees	3400		9500
15 credit module 30 credit module 60 credit dissertation		283 / mod 566 / mod 1132	
Continuation fee		150	
PG ELQ students STANDARD fees	5000	417 / crds	9500

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

Biomedical Sciences Integrated			9000
Vocational Pathway –			3333
BSc(Hons)/PGD			
BSc(Hons)	N/A	150 / mod	
PGD	N/A	1570	
Certificate in Community and	1285	N/A	N/A
Criminal Justice (120 credits)			
Hearing Aid Audiology – FDSc	1535	N/A	N/A
BSc & Diploma Community Health	No direct ch	arge to student	s funded by
Nursing, Midwifery & Nursing		al office of the N	
	or Leicesters	hire Consortiur	n. Fees for
	other student	s to be arranged	
Environmental Protection - BSc (Hons) including Prof Dip fees	N/A	4200	N/A
Environmental Protection - PGDip including Prof Dip fees	N/A	4200	N/A
Gastrointestinal Physiology – UCCPD charged by the module:	N/A		N/A
BIOM1631 (Castle College charge)		375	
BIOM2631 (Castle College charge)		640	
BIOM3631 (DMU charge)		600	
BIOM3632 (DMU charge)		495	

FACULTY OF HEALTH & LIFE SCIENCES cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from

1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home &	PT Students	Overseas
	EU Students		Students
Healthcare Sciences – FD	N/A	1600	N/A
Social Work - BA/BA(Hons)	3225	212 / 15 crds	9000
Youth & Community Development – BA/BA(Hons)	3225	212 / 15 crds	9000
# Advanced Biomedical Science – MSc	6252	6252	N/A
15 credit taught module		521	
60 credit dissertation		2084	
# Advanced Health & Professional Practice – MSc	6252	6252	N/A
15 credit taught module		521	
60 credit dissertation		2084	
# Advanced Speech & Language Therapy – MSc	6252	6252	N/A
15 credit taught module		521	
60 credit dissertation		2084	
# Applied Health Studies – MA	4200	4200	9500
15 credit taught module		350	
60 credit dissertation		1400	
# Auditory Science - MSc	6252	6252	9500
15 credit taught module		521	
60 credit dissertation		2084	
Clinical Pharmacy – MSc/ PGCert / PG Dip (DL)	N/A	4200	9500
15 credits		350	
45 credits		1050	
60 credits		1400	
# Community & Criminal Justice – MA	4200	4200	9500
15 credit taught module		350	
60 credit dissertation		1400	
European Environmental	€4000	N/A	€7200
Technology ~ MSc			
Environmental Protection – PGDip	N/A	4200	N/A

tutfeeshed 09/10

11

FACULTY OF HEALTH & LIFE SCIENCES cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from

1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Environmental Quality Management – PgCert / Dip / MSc (DL)	4200	4200 - MSc	9500
PG Cert PG Dip		1400 2800 (1400 / level)	
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		350 1400	
Top up to MSc Environmental Quality Management (requires successful completion of PGDip)	N/A	700	N/A
# Health & Community Development Studies – MA without PQ	N/A		9500
MA without PQ 15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		4200 350 1400	
# Health & Community Development – MA with PQ MA with PQ Year 1 Year 2	N/A	5250 2450 2800	9500
Independent Prescribing 15 credits 45 credits	N/A	350 1050	9500
Learning Beyond Registration (LBR) modules	N/A	522 / 15 credits	N/A
# Midwifery – MSc 15 credit module 60 credit dissertation	6252	6252 521 2084	9500
Masters in Research (Applied Health Studies, Psychology & Social Work) – Mres/PGDip/PGCert	4200	4200	9500
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		350 1400	
Pharmaceutical Biotechnology ~ MSc	5200	5200	11,000
Year 1 Year 2		3467 1734	

FACULTY OF HEALTH & LIFE SCIENCES cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Professional Education PgDip	N/A	4168	9500
15 credit taught module		521	
Psychology – Post Grad Dip	N/A	2800	9500
15 credit module		350	
# Theory & Practice of Parenting - MSc	4200	4200	9500
15 credit module		350	
60 credit dissertation		1400	
Youth & Community Development Studies – MA (without PQ)	4200	4200	9500
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		350 1400	
Youth Work & Community Development – MA with PQ	5250		9500
MA with PQ		5250	
Year 1		2450	
Year 2		2800	
DhScience	N/A		N/A
Phase 1 research 15 credit mods		521 / mod	
Phase 2 independent research		3647 / yr	
Continuation fee applies after phase 2			
Research (MPhil/PhD)	3400	1658 1000	9500

Please Note: The MA Interprofessional Counselling and Psychotherapy and MA Transpersonal Child Adolescent and Family Therapy courses are run at the Centre for Counselling and Psychotherapy Education in London. The tuition fees for these programmes are set and collected by the Centre.

Please Note: All postgraduate courses with standard charges AND those marked with a "# "are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 09/10 fee schedule.

FACULTY OF HUMANITIES

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from

1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Undergraduate courses	3225 – "new"		8500
STANDARD fees	1285 – "old"		
New students		200 / 15 crds	
Returning students		160 / 15 crds	
UG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15 credits	8500
Sandwich year	640	N/A	750
Postgraduate courses STANDARD fees	3400		8500
15 credit module		283 / mod	
30 credit module		566 / mod	
60 credit dissertation		1132	
Continuation fee		150	
PG ELQ students STANDARD fees	5000	417 / 15 crds	8500

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

Postgrad Cert in Higher Education. 60 credits (2 x 15	N/A	1080	N/A
credits = 540 + 1 x 30 credit = 540) # Adaptations – MA	3400	1700 / yr	8500
# Creative Writing & New Media – MA	4000	2000 – Home 4250 - OS	8500
# Cultural Events Management – MA (to be validated)	3400	1700 / yr	8500
# Dance & Professional Practice – MA	3400	1700 / yr	8500
# Education Practice – MA (to be validated)	3400	1700 / yr	8500
# English Language Teaching - MA	3400	1700 / yr	8500
# Independent Study – MA	3400	1700 / yr	8500
International MA in the Management, Law and Humanities of Sport – Fees handled by FIFA	25,000 Swiss Francs	N/A	N/A
# Journalism - PG Diploma	4000	N/A	8500
# Journalism – MA top-up	1132	N/A	N/A

FACULTY OF HUMANITIES cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# Music, Technology & Innovation – MA	3400	1700 / yr	8500
# New Media Publishing – MA	3400	1700 / yr	8500
# Public Relations – MA	4000	2000 / yr	8500
# Sports History & Culture - MA	3400	1700 / yr	8500
# Television Scriptwriting - MA	N/A	2800 / yr	N/A
Research (MPhil/PhD)	3400	875	8500

Please note: all postgraduate courses with standard charges AND those marked with a " # " are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 09/10 fee schedule.

INDEPENDENT STUDIES

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
#Masters by Independent Study	3400	See opposite	8500
PT fee is based on the FT rates and depends on the student's status i.e. Home/EU or Overseas. Fee is charged pro-rata over the student's period of study. e.g. PT home student taking 2yrs to complete would be charged £1700 / yr			
ELQ students	5000	417 / 15 crds	8500

Please note: all postgraduate courses with standard charges AND those marked with a " # " are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 09/10 fee schedule.

INSTITUTE OF ENERGY & SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2009 to 31st August 2010

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# Climate Change & Sustainable Development – MSc	4133	2066 / yr for 2 yrs	9500
Distance Learning		1517	3167
ELQ Fees	5933	2967 2117 - DL	9500
# Energy and Sustainable Building Design – MSc	4133	2066 / yr for 2 yrs	9500
Distance Learning		1517	3167
ELQ Fees	5933	2967 2117 - DL	9500
Single module studied during 09/10	N/A	525	N/A
Research (MPhil/PhD)	3400	875	9500

Please note: Courses marked with a " # " are subject to the continuation fee of £500.